U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, COLLECTORATE, DAMAN.

No. 3/113/LND-ACQ/2022-23/4734

Dated: 0 1 1 /2022

Notification of the Social Impact Assessment [Section 4 & Sub section 2]

Whereas, the Government intends to acquire the following land for Acquisition of land bearing PTS No. 42/25, 42/51, 42/52, 42/53, 42/54 at Nani Daman for the Development of Bandodkar Stadium, Nani Daman with the concerned Panchayat/ Municipality/Municipal Corporation, as the case may be, at Daman, in the affected area and carry out a Social Impact Assessment Study for public purpose. The study shall be undertaken as per the provision as section 4 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

1	Project Developer	:	Daman Municipal Council, Daman		
2	Brief Description about purpose of proposed acquisition of land.	:	Acquisition of land bearing PTS No. 42/25, 42/51, 42/52, 42/53, 42/54 at Nani Daman for the Development of Bandodkar Stadium, Nani Daman		
3	Extend of Land to be acquired	:	-Annexure-I Attached-		
4	Project Area to be covered under S.I.A.	:	Total admeasuring 836.00 Sq.Mtrs. as it is required for the project of Acquisition of land bearing PTS No. 42/25, 42/51, 42/52, 42/53, 42/54 at Nani Daman for the Development of Bandodkar Stadium, Nani Daman		
5	Affected Area to be covered under S.I.A.	:	Yes		
Soci	al Impact Assessment Activities	s:			
1	Consultations	:	With stake holders of the proposed area including Municipality/ Panchayat.		
2	Survey (organization undertake the study)	:	Mamlatdar, Daman & Enquiry Officer, City Survey, Daman will complete survey of the proposed area under acquisition within two months from the date of publication of this Notification.		
3	Public hearing/s	:	S.I.A. Unit will decide the time and place for public hearing before submitting S.I.A. report.		
4	Time line	••	S.I.A. report and S.I. Management Plan should be completed within two month from the date of issuance of this Notification and to be published on the notice board of Collectorate, Daman and concerned Panchayat area.		

If any attempt of coercion or threat is noticed/brought to notice, the same will render this exercise null and void.

The contact information of the Social Impact Assessment Unit:

Office of the S.I.A. Unit, C/o. Collector, Daman, Collectorate, Dholar, Moti Daman – 369 220. Phone No.2230698.

(Dr. Tapasya Raghav) Collector, Daman

Τo,

- 1. The Dy. Collector(HQ), Daman.
- The Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.
 The Executive Engineer, PWD WD-I, Moti Daman.
- 4. The Mamlatdar, Daman.
- 5. The Field Publicity Officer Daman for wide Publicity in the two local Newspapers (One Hindi and One Guiarati language).
- 6. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division-II, PWD, Moti Daman.
- The Enquiry Officer, City Survey, Daman. 7.
- The State Information Officer, NIC, Daman with a request to upload on the official website.
- 9. The Assistant Director (OL) Secretariat, Daman for translation.

No.3/113/LND-ACQ/2022-23/

d Jub

T

Sub: - Acquisition of land bearing PTS No. 42/25, 42/51, 42/52, 42/53, 42/54 at Nani Daman for the Development of Bandodkar Stadium, Nani Daman

Sr. No.	Village/ Taluka	Survey No. / P.T./ Chalta No.	Name of the person believed to be interested in land ownership.	Class of Land	Area to be acquired in Sq. Mtrs.
1	Nani Daman	42/25	 Smt. Olgs Mascarenhas and Others(Lessees:-) Lease hold possessor 1) Shri Nanumia Mohamed Khot 2) Shri Ussenmia Mohmed Khot 3) Shri Sharifussain Mohamed Khot 4) Shri Zakir Hussen Mohmed Khot heirs of deceased Mohamedbhai Ibrahim Khot. 	N.A.	593.00
2		42/51	 Smt. Olgs Mascarenhas and Others(Lessees:-) Lease hold possessor 1) Shri Nanumia Mohamed Khot 2) Shri Ussenmia Mohmed Khot 3) Shri Sharifussain Mohamed Khot 4) Shri Zakir Hussen Mohmed Khot heirs of deceased Mohamedbhai Ibrahim Khot. 	N.A.	53.00
3		42/52	Smt. Olgs Mascarenhas and Others(Lessees:-) Lease hold possessor 1) Shri Nanumia Mohamed Khot 2) Shri Ussenmia Mohmed Khot 3) Shri Sharifussain Mohamed Khot 4) Shri Zakir Hussen Mohmed Khot heirs of deceased Mohamedbhai Ibrahim Khot.	N.A.	61.00
4		42/53 (Smt. Olgs Mascarenhas and Others(Lessees:-) Lease hold possessor 1) Shri Nanumia Mohamed Khot 2) Shri Ussenmia Mohmed Khot 3) Shri Sharifussain Mohamed Khot 4) Shri Zakir Hussen Mohmed Khot heirs of deceased Mohamedbhai Ibrahim Khot. 	N.A.	61.00
5		42/54	Smt. Olgs Mascarenhas and Others(Lessees:-) Lease hold possessor 1) Shri Nanumia Mohamed Khot 2) Shri Ussenmia Mohmed Khot 3) Shri Sharifussain Mohamed Khot 4) Shri Zakir Hussen Mohmed Khot heirs of deceased Mohamedbhai Ibrahim Khot.	N.A.	68.00

lapon.

(Dr.Tapasya Raghav) Collector, Daman

Place : Daman Date : 0 / /09/2022